AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL January 21, 2025, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS South Central Workforce Development Board update.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting January 7, 2024

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

1.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 19	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Kyle Hunt to the position of City Engineer in the Public Works Department
2.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 20	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Aidan Michael to the position of Communications Dispatcher I in the Police Department
3.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 21	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Joshua Lee to the position of Crew Leader in the Parks and Recreation Department
4.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 22	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Carolina Ng to the position of Office Associate I in the Parks and Recreation Department
5.	Municipal Order No. 2025 – 23	Municipal Order approving the purchase of fitness equipment for the Public Safety Training Center in the amount of

\$142,189.25 with Design2Wellness LLC through Omnia Partners and Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Contracts

(*Agenda-January 21, 2025*)

Municipal Order No. 2025 – 24 Municipal Order accepting and approving revisions to the Computer Procedures and Ethics Policy Municipal Order No. 2025 – 25 Municipal Order approving construction and accepting 7. maintenance of Greystone Subdivision Section 19 Municipal Order No. 2025 – 26 Municipal Order approving construction and accepting maintenance of Kentucky Trimodal Transpark Subdivision Section 2, Lot 11 9. Ordinance No. BG2025 – 1 ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES (First Reading – Non-Binding) Ordinance amending Chapter 15 (Business and General Regulations) to add Subchapter 15-9 (Medicinal Cannabis Businesses) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances

the Hobson House Commission

Municipal Order approving the appointment of Belle Hunt to

PUBLIC COMMENTS

10. Municipal Order No. 2025 – 27

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING February 4, 2025

ADJOURNMENT